
	EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE COUNCIL

	ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 SECTION 14 (2)

	TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF THROUGH TRAFFIC

SALTMARSHE STATION LEVEL CROSSING, TRANDY LANE, LAXTON

The East Riding of Yorkshire Council hereby give notice that during the following period no person shall cause any vehicle to proceed over Saltmarshe Station Level Crossing, Trandy Lane, Laxton.

22.00hrs Saturday 24th February 2018 until 10.00hrs Sunday 25th February 2018
22.00hrs Sunday 25th February 2018 until 06.00hrs Monday 26th February 2018
22.00hrs Monday 26th February 2018 until 06.00hrs Tuesday 27th February 2018
22.00hrs Tuesday 27th February 2018 until 06.00hrs Wednesday 28th February 2018
22.00hrs Wednesday 28th February 2018 until 06.00hrs Thursday 1st March 2018
22.00hrs Thursday 1st March 2018 until 06.00hrs Friday 2nd March 2018
22.00hrs Friday 2nd March 2018 until 10.00hrs Saturday 3rd March 2018
22.00hrs Saturday 3rd March 2018 until 10.00hrs Sunday 4th March 2018
22.00hrs Sunday 4th March 2018 until 06.00hrs Monday 5th March 2018
22.00hrs Monday 5th March 2018 until 06.00hrs Tuesday 6th March 2018
22.00hrs Tuesday 6th March 2018 until 06.00hrs Wednesday 7th March 2018
22.00hrs Wednesday 7th March 2018 until 06.00hrs Thursday 8th March 2018
22.00hrs Thursday 8th March 2018 until 06.00hrs Friday 9th March 2018
22.00hrs Friday 9th March 2018 until 10.00hrs Saturday 10th March 2018
22.00hrs Saturday 10th March until 10.00hrs Sunday 11th March 2018

Monday 12th March 2018 until Friday 16th March 2018
(Continuously Closed)
00.01hrs Saturday 31st March 2018 until 20.00hrs Monday 16th April 2018
(Continuously Closed)

(times are approximate due to the nature of the works)

The road closure is necessary to enable essential level crossing upgrade work to be carried out in a manner consistent with ensuring the safety of the public.

The alternative route available for traffic affected by the road closure will be via: Station Road, New Lane, Fox Lane, Main Street, Moorfields Lane, Sarah Rhodes Lane, Howden Road, Skelton Broad Lane and Trandy Lane

The road will be closed to all traffic including emergency vehicles but open to pedestrians.
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	P.Bellotti
	Interim Director of Environment and Neighbourhood Services


County Hall
Beverley
East Riding of Yorkshire
HU17 9BA 

